CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 15, 2021

Agenda I	tem: 4.2	
----------	----------	--

Subject: Approval of California State University, East Bay Student Placement Agreement

for Furnishing Academic Coaching Experience with Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The CARES Mental Health team at Chabot College provides the following services to students: Crisis counseling, individual short-term therapy and group counseling. We are expanding our mental health team to include interns for the 2021-2022 academic year.

We have identified interns from California State University, East Bay's Marriage and Family therapist program. To be able to have the interns be part of the CARES mental health program, the Student Placement Agreement for Furnishing Academic Coaching Experience needs to be executed which states that our two colleges will work together to support the learning and supervision of the interns. Interns will be supervised by licensed counseling faculty employed at Chabot College. Interns will be hired as volunteers and will be subject to the same rules and requirements as the Chabot College CARES mental health team.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed California State University, East Bay's Student Placement Agreement for Furnishing Academic Coaching Experience with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	